

## (Abstract)

NSS - Award of NSS Grace Mark to NSS Volunteers for the service period 2021-23 under IHRD-Changes effected - Modified - Orders Issued.

## DIRECTOR OF STUDENT SERVICES

NSS/A4/27/G.M IHRD/2023

Dated: 13.05.2024

Read:-1. UO of even No. dated 16/02/2024.

2.Letter No. 43/IHRD/NSS/E/23-24 dated. 28/02/2024 received from the Coordinator, NSS IHRD.

3.Letter dated 20/02/2024 received from the Principal, P K Kalan Memorial College of Applied Science Mananthavady.

4.Letter No. 46/IHRD/NSS/E/23-24 dated. 04/03/2024 received from the Coordinator, NSS IHRD.

5.UO. No. DSS/A1/General/2009 dated 10/05/2011.

## **ORDER**

1. Vide the UO read (1) above, the following NSS volunteers of P K Kalan Memorial College of Applied Science, Mananthavady were awarded NSS Grace Mark for their service period 2021 - 23.

	Science, international design of the second					
Sl. No	Sl. No. in the existing UO	Name of the Volunteer	Register No.	Grace Mark as per existing UO.		
1	11	ASHVITHA P A	PK21BR0026	2%		
2	15	SHAHANA JASMINE	PK21BR0043	4%		
3	14	АВНІЈІТН С S	PK21BR0052	2%		
4	47	ABHIJITH V R	PK21CCSR02	2%		

2. Vide the letter read (2) above, the Coordinator, NSS IHRD has informed that, the name of the NSS Volunteer **ASHVEETHA P A** was erroneously entered as Ashvitha P A in the the Affidavit submitted by College of Applied Science Mananthavady and requested to correct the name of the said volunteer in the Orders in granting NSS Grace mark 2021-23.

3. Vide the letter read (3) above, the Principal P K Kalan Memorial College of Applied Science Mananthavady informed that, the name of the NSS volunteer **SHAHALA JASMINE** is seen misspelt as **Shahana Jasmine** in the existing NSS Grace mark order and requested to correct the name of the said volunteer in the Orders in granting NSS Grace mark 2021-23.

4. Vide the letter read (4) above, the Coordinator, NSS IHRD has informed that, the Exam Register Number in respect of the below mentioned volunteers is incorrectly shown in the Affidavit which was submitted submitted to the University. By submitting revised Affidavit the Coordinator, NSS IHRD has requested to correct the Register Numbers of the said volunteers in the Orders in granting NSS Grace mark 2021-23.

Sl No.	Name of the Volunteer	Register No wrongly entered	Correct Register No
1	АВНІЈІТН С S	PK21BR0052	PK21CCSR04
2	ABHIJITH V R	PK21CCSR02	PK21CCSR01

i) To effect changes in the Names and award NSS Grace Mark & NSS Certificate to the following NSS Volunteers of P K Kalan Memorial College of Applied Science Mananthavady for the service period 2021-23, as follows

Sl. No	Sl. No. in the existing	Name of the Volunteer in the	Name corrected as	Register No.	Grace mark granted
1	11	ASHVITHA P A	ASHVEETHA P A	PK21BR0026	2%
2	15	SHAHANA JASMINE	SHAHALA JASMINE	PK21BR0043	4%

ii) To effect changes in the Register Numbers and award NSS Grace Mark & NSS Certificate to the following NSS Volunteers of P K Kalan Memorial College of Applied Science Mananthavady for the service period 2021-23.

Sl. No	Sl. No. in the existing UO	Name of the Volunteer	Register number in the existing U.O	Register Number corrected as	Grace mark granted
1	14	<b>АВНІЈІТН</b> С S	PK21BR0052	PK21CCSR04	2%
2	47	АВНІЈІТН V R	PK21CCSR02	PK21CCSR01	2%

6. The U.O. read as (1) above stands modified to this extent.

7. Orders are issued accordingly.

Sd/-

## Dr.Nafeesa Baby T P DIRECTOR OF STUDENT SERVICES

To:

1. Exam Branch (Tabulation Sections).

2. The Principals of the Colleges concerned.

Copy To: 1. PA to CE

2. Computer Programmer (To post in the Website).

ECTION OF THE

SECTION OFFICER

Forwarded &